93
FEATURES
METAL STRIP CHIP RESISTOR
3W
TCR
RoHS
TYPE DESIGNATION
Example
High power up to 3W
Lowest TCR from 50 PPM/
Current detecting resistors for power supply,
motor circuits etc
Low assembly cost, suit for automatic SMT equipment.
Superior mechanical and frequency characteristics.
RoHS compliant
Suit for reflow and wave flow solder.
Applications
Switching Power Supply Over Current Protection in Audio Application Voltage Regulation
Module(VRM) DC-DC Converter Charger Automotive Engine Control Portable Devices etc
M G N 1 2 H R 0 3 F G T
Code
J
K
Product Code
Metal strip chip
fixed resistor
Power Rating
Series Code
Code Type
06 1206
10 1210
12 2512
Type Code
Code
Resistance Temperature
Coefficient Code
T.C.R
H 50ppm/
R m
M Units: Decimal
point should be expressed by R
Units m Decimal point should
be expressed by M
Example
R003=0.003
R22=0.22
R10=0.10
R047=0.047
M50=0.50m
2M50=2.50m
Power rating
series
1W
1.5W
Resistance Value Code Packing Style Code
Packing Style
T Tape & Reel
B
Bulk Case
C
Case
Code
Code
Resistance
Tolerance Code
Tolerance
F 1%
G 2%
H 3%
J 5%
L 2W
M 2.5W
N 3W
X 75ppm/
K 100ppm/
Code
Product
Construction
Construction
\
1
Construction 1
G 2
Construction 2
METAL STRIP CHIP RESISTOR
Products marked that way, please contact the manufacturer.
J 150ppm/
94
CONSTRUCTION AND DIMENSION
1 1 Fig1:Construction 1 Part Figure
2 2 Fig2:Construction 2 Part Figure
3 1 2 Fig3:Construction 1 2Dimension Figure
1 Construction 1 Dimensions
Construction 2 Dimensions
95
METAL STRIP CHIP RESISTOR
Part Number
MG 12 0M50
Resistance(m ) L mm W(mm) T mm
0.50 6.30 0.30 3.20 0.30 1.25 0.20
D mm
1.40 0.40
0.75